CH \$340.00 474689

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM512720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		03/04/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ultimate Fitness Group, LLC
Street Address:	6000 Broken Sound Parkway NW
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33487
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4746897	BASE PUSH ALL OUT
Registration Number:	4536361	DRI TRI
Registration Number:	5033221	KEEP BURNING
Registration Number:	4455135	
Registration Number:	4233649	
Registration Number:	4091462	ORANGE THEORY
Registration Number:	4037579	ORANGETHEORY
Registration Number:	4746587	ORANGETHEORY
Registration Number:	5145461	ORANGETHEORY FITNESS
Registration Number:	4834844	OT BEAT
Registration Number:	5387958	OTBEAT
Registration Number:	4233643	OTF
Serial Number:	87337213	ORANGETHEORY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mseiss@paulweiss.com, lfranco@paulweiss.com,

cadinolfi@paulweiss.com

TRADEMARK

900488121 REEL: 006580 FRAME: 0904

Correspondent Name: Marisa Seiss

Address Line 1: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 2: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17514-058
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marisa Seiss
SIGNATURE:	/Marisa Seiss/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=OTF - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=OTF - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006580 FRAME: 0905

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of March 4, 2019

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of August 7, 2017, between Ultimate Fitness Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its chief executive office at 6000 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Boca Raton, FL 33487 (the "Grantor"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 101 N. Tryon Street, 5th Floor, Mail Code: NC1-001-05-45, Charlotte, NC 28255, which was duly recorded on August 7, 2017, at Reel 6125, Frame 0252 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Don B. Pinzon

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations:

Owner	Trademark Registration	Registration Number	Registration Date
Ultimate Fitness Group, LLC	BASE PUSH ALL OUT	4,746,897	6/2/2015
Ultimate Fitness Group, LLC	DRI TRI and Design	4,536,361	5/27/2014
Ultimate Fitness Group, LLC	KEEP BURNING	5,033,221	8/30/2016
Ultimate Fitness Group, LLC	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	4,455,135	12/24/2013
Ultimate Fitness Group, LLC	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	4,233,649	10/30/2012
Ultimate Fitness Group, LLC	ORANGE THEORY	4,091,462	1/24/2012
Ultimate Fitness Group, LLC	ORANGETHEORY and Design	4,037,579	10/11/2011
Ultimate Fitness Group, LLC	ORANGETHEORY and Design (Color)	4,746,587	6/2/2015
Ultimate Fitness Group, LLC	ORANGETHEORY FITNESS and Design (color)	5,145,461	2/21/2017
Ultimate Fitness Group, LLC	OT BEAT and Design	4,834,844	10/20/2015
Ultimate Fitness Group, LLC	OTBEAT and Design (New)	5,387,958	1/23/2018
Ultimate Fitness Group, LLC	OTF	4,233,643	10/30/2012

Trademark Applications:

Owner	Trademark Application	Application Number	Publication Date / Filing Date
Ultimate Fitness Group, LLC	ORANGETHEORY (Word Mark)	87/337,213	2/15/2017

113119960_2